## September 15, 2009 11:07 AM Pacific Time 🔤

## CORRECTING and REPLACING Phone Power Acquires Broadvox Residential Customer Base

Phone Power Will Take Over the Broadvox Direct Residential VoIP Customers

CORRECTION...by Phone Power

WINNETKA, Calif.--(<u>BUSINESS WIRE</u>)--Headline of release dated September 11, 2009 should read: Phone Power Acquires Broadvox Residential Customer Base (sted Phone Power Announces Acquisition of Broadvox).

The corrected release reads:

## PHONE POWER ACQUIRES BROADVOX RESIDENTIAL CUSTOMER BASE

Phone Power Will Take Over the Broadvox Direct Residential VoIP Customers

Phone Power has announced the acquisition of all residential Broadvox Direct VoIP customers. The transfer will occur in stages, starting on 9/15/09 and completing in early October. All services and rates will continue uninterrupted. This move has allowed Phone Power to expand its nationwide coverage into even more Tier 2 markets and Canada.

Broadvox chose Phone Power due to its track record for exceptional service and outstanding coverage throughout North America. "Broadvox and Phone Power have built a long and productive relationship over the years, and we are excited to welcome these new customers to the Phone Power family," said Ari Ramezani, Phone Power CEO.

## **About Phone Power**

Phone Power is a broadband telephone company based in Los Angeles, California. We provide telephone services to the continental US and Canada. We provide full phone service to the continental US and Canada. Learn more at PhonePower.com.

Contacts

Phone Power Nic Fiorina, 818-264-4425 media@phonepower.com

Permalink: http://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20090911005943/en

"Broadvox and Phone Power have built a long and productive relationship over the years, and we are excited to welcome these new customers to the Phone Power family"

